



**Governing Council
of the
United Nations
Development Programme**

Distr.
GENERAL

DP/1987/41/Corr.1
11 May 1987

ARABIC/ENGLISH/FRENCH/
RUSSIAN AND SPANISH ONLY

Thirty-fourth session
26 May-19 June 1987, New York
Item 6 of provisional agenda
UNFPA

POLICY

UNITED NATIONS FUND FOR POPULATION ACTIVITIES

Biennial budget estimates for the administrative and programme
support services for the 1988-1989 biennium

Corrigendum

1. Page 6, paragraph 13, line 1

For paragraph 11 (a) read paragraph 11

2. Page 10, table 2, columns headed "Established posts" and "Total"

The entries and totals for "Deputy Representatives" and "Field Units" for "GS" for "1988-1989" should read 217 and 72

3. Page 12, paragraph 19 (b), line 1

For 1984-1985 read 1986-1987

4. Page 12, paragraph 19 (c), line 2

For 1984-1985 read 1986-1987

5. Page 16, table 5, heading

For 1976-1986 read 1977-1986

6. Page 22, table 8 B. Proposed headquarters and field staffing, columns headed "Programme IV" and "Total"

The entries for "P-5" and "P-3" for "1986-1987" should read 39 and 12

The totals for "P-5" and "P-3" for "1986-1987" should read 67 and 32

7. Page 23, table 9 B. Staffing requirements summary, columns headed "Established posts" and "Total"

The entries for "P-5" and "P-3" for "1986-1987" should read 67 and 23

The totals for "P-5" and "P-3" for "1986-1987" should read 67 and 32

8. Page 46, table 22 B. Staffing requirements, columns headed "Established posts" and "Total"

The entries for "P-5" and "P-3" for "1986-1987" should read 39 and 3

The totals for "P-5" and "P-3" for "1986-1987" should read 39 and 12
